(d) R-4 Residential Use 

(e) R-5 Residential Use 

4.18.3 Despite section 4.18.2, no poultry may be kept on any land that is within The Uplands. 

4.18.4 No more than five (5) poultry may be kept on any parcel having an area less than or 
equal to one thousand one hundred fourteen (1,114) square metres. 

4.18.5 No more than ten (10) poultry may be kept on any parcel having an area greater than 
one thousand one hundred fourteen (1,114) square metres.  

4.18.6 Poultry must not be kept other than in a building or structure that: 

(a) except as permitted under subsection (b), is located at least 4.6 metres from the 
rear lot line and side lot lines of the parcel; 

(b) where the rear lot line of the parcel adjoins a public lane, is located at least two